CITY OF HOUSTON - CITY COUNCIL
Meeting Date:
District A, District &, District F, District G
ltem Creation Date: 10/27/2017

20RJNM18 Accept Work / Blastco Texas, Inc.

Agenda ltem#:

round:
SUBJECT: Accept Work for Rehabilitation and New Water Storage Tanks at Various L.ocations — Package 4.

RECOMMENDAT ION: {(SUMMARY) Pass a motion to approve the final Contract Amount of $3,272,538.34, or 6.78% under the
ariginal Contract Amount, accept the Work and authorize final payment.

PROJECT NOTICEMUSTIFICATION: This project was part of the City's Water Storage Tank Rehabilitation and Replacement
Program and is required to meet with Texas Commission on Environmental Quality regulations,

DESCRIPTION/SCOQPE: This project consisted of rehabifitation of three ground storage tanks, three hydro-pneumatic tanks, and one
elevated storage tank at five pumping stations, demoalition and construction of one ground storage tank at one pumping station and new
construction of one ground storage tank at one pumping station in accordance with the technical specifications, project drawings and
cohtract documents. 1DS Engineeting Group designed the project with 420 calendar days allowed for construction. The project was
awarded to Blastco Texas, Inc. with an original Contract Amount of $3,510,472.00.

LOCATION: The project sites are as follows:

SITELOCATIONS | ADDRESS | KEYMAP S,%‘%ﬁ.c&
District 237 8755 Mills Road 3704 A
Kingwood # 3 8750 Mg? Branch 2977 E
Belleau Woods 3422 V\ll_r::.te Deer 336Q E
District 142 1703 West Bay - E

Area
Brookfield 8007 El)-a:ry View 528R E
Park Glen West 10630 S. Kirewaod | 529W F
District 175 1206 Arow Hill. 488F

CONTRACT COMPLETION AND COST: The Contractor, Blastco Texas, Inc. has completed the work under the subject Contract,
The project was completed on time with an additional 53 days approved by Change Order Nos. 1 and 2. The final cost of the project,
including overrun and undemun of estimated unit price quantities is $3,272,538,34, a decrease of $237,933.66 or 6.78% under the
ariginal Contract Amount, and under 5% contingency amount. The decreased costis a result of the difference between planned and
measured quantities.

: The advertised MAWBE contract goal for this project was 11.00%. The MMWSBE plan established for this
project was 15.00%. According to Office of Business Opporlunity, the participation was 15.21%. Contractor's MMWBE performance
avaluation was rated Satisfactory.

Carol Ellinger Haddack, PE.

Acting Director
Department of Public Works and Engineering

WBS No. 5-000600-0044-4



Prior Council Action:
Ordinance No. 20115-1185, dated December 2, 2015

Amount of Funding:

No additional funding required.

Total {original) appropriation of $4,021,800.00 from Water and Sewer System Consolidated Construction Fund No. 8500

Contact Information;

R. Jeff Masek, P.E., CCM

Acting Senlor Assistant Director, Capital Projects
Phone: (B32) 395-2387

ATTACHMENTS:

Description Type

Maps Backup Material
OBO Backup Material
Tax Report Backupn Material
Prior Council Action Backup Mateslal
Change Order Backup Material

Affidavit of Ownership Backup Material



